formation, foreign direct investment and total government expenditure were positive 

and significant macroeconomic determinants of economic growth in Nigeria. 

Kryeziu (2016) examined macroeconomic factors’ impact on economic growth 

for the period 2004 to 2014.109 (one hundred and nine) countries were adopted as 

sample size for the study. Budget deficit, public debt and inflation were used as 

macroeconomic factors while gross domestic product was used as proxy for economic 

growth. Ordinary Least Squares (OLS) technique was employed as analytical tool.